Present:

P.01.21

P.02.21

P.03.21

P.04.21

P.05.21

P.06.21

P.07.21

P.08.21

MARLOW TOWN COUNCIL

Court Garden, Pound Lane, Marlow, Bucks

8PM IN THE HIGGINSON ROOM, COURT GADEN HOUSE, MARLOW.
Chairman Cllr N Marshall

Councillors Clir T Avery
Clir C Heap
Clir C Hoyle
Clir R Scott
Clir J Towns

Town Clerk Hilary Martin
Admin Debbie Abbott

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

Clir R Wilson

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

None declared

MINUTES DATED 30.03.2021

The minutes of the previous meeting dated the 30.03.2021 were presented by

Clir N Marshall and agreed as a true record.

DECISIONS MADE BY BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNCIL SINCE 22.03.2021

Members noted that there was an 91% compliance rate between MTC’s comments
and decisions made by Buckinghamshire Council between 22.03.2021 - 06.06.2021
CONSIDERATION OF PLANNING SHEETS 052

Members reviewed the current planning applications on planning sheet 052 and
comments were submitted to Buckinghamshire Council.

UPDATE ON THE PROPOSED HENLEY ROAD 5G MAST INSTALLATION

Clir N Marshall updated members on the planning application for the

proposed installation of 18m Phase 8 Monopole C/W wrapround Cabinet at
base and associated ancillary works | Woodland South East Of 2 To 22 Henley
Road Marlow Buckinghamshire

UPDATE ON ENVIRONMENT & SUSTAINABILITY

Clir ) Towns updated members on the new Environment & Sustainability Committee

DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETINGS
Plans Only — Tuesday 6 July at 7.00 pm
Full PT meeting — Tuesday 27 July 2021 directly after the Town Council meeting

SIBNEA: ettt s st

(Chairman)

D F ) <R TTRRRPRRRE

PET Minutes 15.06.2021

MINUTES OF THE PLANING AND TRANSPORTATION MEETING HELD TUESDAY 15 JUNE 2021 AT

INFORMATION

DECISION

INFORMATION

INFORMATION

INFORMATION



