MARLOW TOWN COUNCIL

Court Garden, Pound Lane, Marlow, Bucks

MINUTES OF THE PLANING AND TRANSPORTATION MEETING HELD TUESDAY 15th JUNE 2021 AT 8PM IN THE HIGGINSON ROOM, COURT GADEN HOUSE, MARLOW.

Present:	Chair	man	Cllr N Marshall	
	Coun	cillors	Cllr T Avery Cllr C Heap Cllr C Hoyle Cllr R Scott Cllr J Towns	
	Town Admi	n Clerk in	Hilary Martin Debbie Abbott	
P.01.21	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE Cllr R Wilson			
P.02.21	DECLARATIONS OF INTER None declared	REST		
P.03.21	MINUTES DATED 30.03.2	021		
	The minutes of the previous meeting dated the 30.03.2021 were presented by Cllr N Marshall and agreed as a true record.			
P.04.21	DECISIONS MADE BY BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNCIL SINCE 22.03.2021			INFORMATION
	Members noted that there was an 91% compliance rate between MTC's comments			
	and decisions made by Bu	uckinghamshire Co	ouncil between 22.03.2021 – 06.06.2021	
P.05.21	CONSIDERATION OF PLANNING SHEETS 052			DECISION
			plications on planning sheet 052 and	
P.06.21	comments were submitted to Buckinghamshire Council. UPDATE ON THE PROPOSED HENLEY ROAD 5G MAST INSTALLATION			INFORMATION
P.07.21	Cllr N Marshall updated members on the planning application for the proposed installation of 18m Phase 8 Monopole C/W wrapround Cabinet at base and associated ancillary works Woodland South East Of 2 To 22 Henley Road Marlow Buckinghamshire UPDATE ON ENVIRONMENT & SUSTAINABILITY INFORMATION			
			Environment & Sustainability Committee	
P.08.21	DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETINGS Plans Only – Tuesday 6 th July at 7.00 pm Full PT meeting – Tuesday 27 th July 2021 directly after the Town Council meeting			INFORMATION
	Signed:(Chairman)			
			, ,	
	Date:			